Election: 2016 General Primary
Jurisdiction: Kendall County, IL
Date: 2016-03-15 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 66235

Ballots Cast: 29921

Voter Turnout: 45%

Active Precincts: 84

Precinct: BRISTOL 11(Voter Turnout: 45% - Total Registered Voters: 1128)

Contest: PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES

Candidate Name

DEM

BERNIE SANDERS

HILLARY CLINTON

WILLIE L. WILSON

MARTIN J. O'MALLEY

WRITE-IN

LARRY (LAWRENCE) COHEN
ROQUE "ROCKY" DE LA FUENTE

REP

DONALD J. TRUMP
TED CRUZ
MARCO RUBIO
JOHN R. KASICH
JEB BUSH

RICK SANTORUM
BEN CARSON
CARLY FIORINA
MIKE HUCKABEE
RAND PAUL
CHRIS CHRISTIE

Contest: UNITED STATES SENATOR

Candidate Name

DEM

TAMMY DUCKWORTH
ANDREA ZOPP
NAPOLEON HARRIS

REP
MARK STEVEN KIRK

Total Votes

161
110
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Total Votes

163
42
25

119

Vote %

59.19
40.44
0.37
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39.3
30.13
15.28
13.54
1.31
0.44
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Vote %

70.87
18.26
10.87

60.41
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JAMES T. MARTER 78

Contest: COMPTROLLER UNEXPIRED 2 YEAR TERM

Candidate Name Total Votes
DEM

SUSANA MENDOZA 193

REP

LESLIE GEISSLER MUNGER 154

Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes
DEM

BILL FOSTER 198

REP

TONIA KHOURI 68

NICK STELLA 58
HERMAN B. WHITE 45

39.59

Vote %

100

100

Vote %

100

39.77
33.92
26.32

Contest: DELEGATE TO THE NATIONAL NOMINATING CONVENTION - 11th CONG. DIST.

Candidate Name Total Votes
DEM

LINDA CHAPA LAVIA (CLINTON) 89
JESUS (JESSE) MEDINA (SANDERS) 86
ALEX ARROYO (CLINTON) 83
ELIZABETH WILKE (SANDERS) 73
HILLARY COLBY (SANDERS) 65
HERBERT BROOKS, JR. (CLINTON) 60
GAY E. BRUHN (CLINTON) 58
JOHN LAESCH (SANDERS) 56
JACQUELINE L. TRAYNERE (SANDERS) 53
AESOOK BYON (CLINTON) 52
BEN MULLENBACH (SANDERS) 45
BARBARA |. HERNANDEZ (O'MALLEY) 9
TIMOTHY M. BROPHY (O'MALLEY) 1
REP

Vote %

12.19
11.78
11.37
10
8.9
8.22
7.95
7.67
7.26
7.12
6.16
1.23
0.14
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JACK McINERNEY (TRUMP) 61 11.98

ANTHONY ANDERSON (TRUMP) 56 11
LAURA KOCHAN (TRUMP) 56 11
STEVEN J. ORLANDO (CRUZ) 52 10.22
JAMES NORRIS (CRUZ) 51 10.02
YVONNE L. BOLTON (CRUZ) 47 9.23
KATHLEEN A. ABBATE (RUBIO) 26 5.11
WILLIAM M. MAYER (KASICH) 25 491
JOHN D. NOAK (KASICH) 24 4.72
EDUARDO FERNANDEZ (RUBIO) 24 4.72
KEVIN MICHAEL COYNE (RUBIO) 24 4.72
MATTHEW CHARLES STARR (KASICH) 20 3.93
ROBERT J. SCHILLERSTROM (BUSH) 7 1.38
ROGER C. CLAAR (BUSH) 7 1.38
JAY BERGMAN (BUSH) 5 0.98
JEFFREY MOORE (PAUL) 4 0.79
KAREN J. PRITCHARD (CARSON) 4 0.79
THOMAS HUMMEL (PAUL) 3 0.59
MARK JOHNSON (CARSON) 2 0.39
GEORGE DIEDRICK (CHRISTIE) 2 0.39
MARLENE DIEDRICK (CHRISTIE) 2 0.39
PAUL SANTUCCI (FIORINA) 2 0.39
JEFF CLARK (FIORINA) 2 0.39
ANNETTE KALLEVIK (CHRISTIE) 2 0.39
DRAGAN JOVANOVIC (CARSON) 1 0.2
CHRISTIAN SMITH (HUCKABEE) 0 0

Contest: ALT. DELEGATE TO THE NATIONAL NOMINATING CONVENTION - 11TH CONG. DIST.

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
REP

RILEY TAGTMEYER (TRUMP) 55 11.75
JACKIE KURTZ (TRUMP) 54 11.54
JOSHUA McGINNIS (TRUMP) 50 10.68
EDWARD R. THEOBALD (CRUZ) 49 10.47
WILLARD HEMSWORTH (CRUZ) 47 10.04
RAQUEL MITCHELL (CRUZ) 46 9.83
NATALE GAROFALO (KASICH) 25 5.34
JANICE MARIE ANDERSON (RUBIO) 25 5.34
RACHEL OSSYRA (RUBIO) 23 491
MICHAEL J. LOFTUS (RUBIO) 23 491
DAVID M. SHIFFER (KASICH) 20 4.27
JOHN GARDNER HUFF (KASICH) 18 3.85

MARY ANN F. VINCENT (CARSON) 6 1.28
SHELDON L. WATTS (BUSH) 6 1.28
JOHN AGUILAR (BUSH) 5 1.07
GREGORY W. BAISE (BUSH) 4 0.85
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STEVEN KALLEVIK (CHRISTIE)
LEE A. FORSETH (CARSON)
GRACE BALDACCI (CHRISTIE)
JONATHAN PIAZZA (CHRISTIE)
CHARLES BOLWIN (FIORINA)
JOHN SCHUTZIUS (FIORINA)
JAMES A. BROCATO (CARSON)
NANCY STEFANSKI (FIORINA)
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Contest: STATE SENATOR 25TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT

Candidate Name

DEM
CORINNE M. PIEROG

REP
JIM OBERWEIS

Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY - 50th REP. DIST.

Candidate Name

DEM
NO CANDIDATE FILED

REP
KEITH R. WHEELER

Contest: CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

Candidate Name

DEM
NO CANDIDATE FILED

REP
ROBYN INGEMUNSON

Contest: STATE'S ATTORNEY

Candidate Name

Total Votes

168

166

Total Votes

156

Total Votes

151

Total Votes

0.64
0.43
0.43
0.43
0.21
0.21
0.21

Vote %

100

100

Vote %

100

Vote %

100

Vote %
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DEM

NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0
REP
ERIC C. WEIS 157 100

Contest: CORONER

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
DEM

NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

REP

JACQUIE PURCELL 94 51.65
CARL GUTIERREZ 88 48.35

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER-DIST.1

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
DEM

AUDRA HENDRIX 169 100
REP

JOHN PURCELL 103 43.83
JERRY BANNISTER 69 29.36
TODD MILLIRON 63 26.81

Contest: JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT 23RD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
DEM

NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

REP

STEPHEN L. KRENTZ 143 100

Contest: PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN BRISTOL 11 (Prec-0022)

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
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REP
NO CANDIDATE FILED

Contest: DELEGATE TO THE NATIONAL NOMINATING CONVENTION - 11th CONG. DIST.

Candidate Name

DEM

LINDA CHAPA LAVIA (CLINTON)
JESUS (JESSE) MEDINA (SANDERS)
ALEX ARROYO (CLINTON)
ELIZABETH WILKE (SANDERS)
HILLARY COLBY (SANDERS)
HERBERT BROOKS, JR. (CLINTON)
GAY E. BRUHN (CLINTON)

JOHN LAESCH (SANDERS)
JACQUELINE L. TRAYNERE (SANDERS)
AESOOK BYON (CLINTON)

BEN MULLENBACH (SANDERS)
BARBARA |. HERNANDEZ (O'MALLEY)
TIMOTHY M. BROPHY (O'MALLEY)

REP
JACK McINERNEY (TRUMP)
ANTHONY ANDERSON (TRUMP)
LAURA KOCHAN (TRUMP)

STEVEN J. ORLANDO (CRUZ)

JAMES NORRIS (CRUZ)

YVONNE L. BOLTON (CRUZ)
KATHLEEN A. ABBATE (RUBIO)
WILLIAM M. MAYER (KASICH)

JOHN D. NOAK (KASICH)

EDUARDO FERNANDEZ (RUBIO)
KEVIN MICHAEL COYNE (RUBIO)
MATTHEW CHARLES STARR (KASICH)
ROBERT J. SCHILLERSTROM (BUSH)
ROGER C. CLAAR (BUSH)

JAY BERGMAN (BUSH)

JEFFREY MOORE (PAUL)

KAREN J. PRITCHARD (CARSON)
THOMAS HUMMEL (PAUL)

MARK JOHNSON (CARSON)
GEORGE DIEDRICK (CHRISTIE)
MARLENE DIEDRICK (CHRISTIE)
PAUL SANTUCCI (FIORINA)

JEFF CLARK (FIORINA)

ANNETTE KALLEVIK (CHRISTIE)
DRAGAN JOVANOVIC (CARSON)

Total Votes

89
86
83
73
65
60
58
56

52
45
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Vote %

12.19
11.78
11.37
10
8.9
8.22
7.95
7.67
7.26
7.12
6.16
1.23
0.14

11.98
11

11
10.22
10.02
9.23
5.11
491
4.72
4.72
4.72
3.93
1.38
1.38
0.98
0.79
0.79
0.59
0.39
0.39
0.39
0.39
0.39
0.39
0.2
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CHRISTIAN SMITH (HUCKABEE) 0 0
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